# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 12/31/2008     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------------|
| ChoicePoint Asset Company LLC |          | 112/12/2008    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | ChoicePoint Services Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1000 Alderman Drive       |
| City:           | Alpharetta                |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                   |
| Postal Code:    | 30005                     |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: GEORGIA      |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 85

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                                   |
|----------------|----------|---------------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 75293757 |                                             |
| Serial Number: | 75196975 | KNOWX                                       |
| Serial Number: | 75519738 | LIENGUARD                                   |
| Serial Number: | 77371320 | MARI                                        |
| Serial Number: | 77371311 | MARI                                        |
| Serial Number: | 74481634 | MARI MORTGAGE ASSET RESEARCH INSTITUTE,INC. |
| Serial Number: | 75930535 | WINSPLUS                                    |
| Serial Number: | 78410672 | WINSIDE                                     |
| Serial Number: | 78410669 | WINS NOW                                    |
| Serial Number: | 78378580 | WINS DIGITAL                                |
| Serial Number: | 78413931 | WINS                                        |
| Serial Number: | 74191043 | WINS                                        |
|                |          | TDADEMARK                                   |

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0081

900125524

| Serial Number: | 73469217 | WINS                                                        |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 74281852 | VITALCHEK                                                   |
| Serial Number: | 74281854 | VITALCHEK                                                   |
| Serial Number: | 75567905 | VIRTUAL POLICY                                              |
| Serial Number: | 75387507 | VIEWPOINT                                                   |
| Serial Number: | 78386094 | MASS XPRESS                                                 |
| Serial Number: | 78335953 | MASSXPRESS                                                  |
| Serial Number: | 75179774 | TRUEID                                                      |
| Serial Number: | 75176901 | TRUE ID                                                     |
| Serial Number: | 75387741 |                                                             |
| Serial Number: | 75385784 |                                                             |
| Serial Number: | 74532659 | MIDEX                                                       |
| Serial Number: | 78330233 | NAVIGATING THE COMPLEXITIES OF MASSACHUSETTS AUTO INSURANCE |
| Serial Number: | 75387521 | ORDERPOINT                                                  |
| Serial Number: | 76214868 | PAYMENTENGINE                                               |
| Serial Number: | 76414690 | PROBABLE CARRIER                                            |
| Serial Number: | 78670169 | PROID                                                       |
| Serial Number: | 78670173 | PROID VOICE                                                 |
| Serial Number: | 75506887 | QUALIFIER.NET                                               |
| Serial Number: | 78373517 | RAPFINITY                                                   |
| Serial Number: | 78302672 | RAPSHEETS                                                   |
| Serial Number: | 75454542 | RESIDENT DATA                                               |
| Serial Number: | 78855894 | RESIDENT DATA                                               |
| Serial Number: | 78855871 | RESIDENT DATA                                               |
| Serial Number: | 76414689 | SCREENNOW                                                   |
| Serial Number: | 76416935 | SECURE POINT                                                |
| Serial Number: | 76543035 | SKIPWATCH                                                   |
| Serial Number: | 76359484 | SKIPWATCH                                                   |
| Serial Number: | 73486776 | STANTON                                                     |
| Serial Number: | 78671410 | SUBROFOCUS                                                  |
| Serial Number: | 76411062 | THE POWER OF TECHNOLOGY, THE SECURITY OF EXPERIENCE         |
| Serial Number: | 75800651 | HOME VALUE CONSORTIUM                                       |
| Serial Number: | 75812585 | ACTIONABLE INTELLIGENCE                                     |

REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0082

| Serial Number:         74308751         ASSET LOCATOR           Serial Number:         78122638         BRIDGER SYSTEMS           Serial Number:         77129435         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         77254145         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         77254121         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         73621872         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         78871057         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871044         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871077         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75804489         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         78474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         780474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         78047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         766                                                       | ALIRTS                | Serial Number: 78668352 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| Serial Number:         77129435         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         77254121         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         77254121         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         77329480         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         73621872         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         78871057         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871044         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871077         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         760444712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76044489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         7763                                                       | ASSET LOCATOR         | Serial Number: 74308751 |
| Serial Number:         77254145         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         77254121         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         77129480         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         73621872         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         78871067         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871044         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871077         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76044489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76020412 <td>BRIDGER SYSTEMS</td> <td>Serial Number: 78122638</td> | BRIDGER SYSTEMS       | Serial Number: 78122638 |
| Serial Number:         77254121         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         77321872         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         78871057         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871044         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871077         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871104         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         764474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         7647461         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         7633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         766344691                                                                | C.L.U.E.              | Serial Number: 77129435 |
| Serial Number:         77129480         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         73621872         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         78871057         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871044         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871077         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871104         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76632911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76603141                                                                    | C.L.U.E.              | Serial Number: 77254145 |
| Serial Number:         73621872         C.L.U.E.           Serial Number:         78871057         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871044         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871077         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871104         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         75395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76414691                                                                  | C.L.U.E.              | Serial Number: 77254121 |
| Serial Number:         78871057         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871044         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871077         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871104         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746 <td< td=""><td>C.L.U.E.</td><td>Serial Number: 77129480</td></td<>     | C.L.U.E.              | Serial Number: 77129480 |
| Serial Number:         78871044         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871077         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871104         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINIK           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINIK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76                                                       | C.L.U.E.              | Serial Number: 73621872 |
| Serial Number:         78871077         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871104         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         7603141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         7644691         FAIR           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538 <td>CADIA</td> <td>Serial Number: 78871057</td>           | CADIA                 | Serial Number: 78871057 |
| Serial Number:         78871093         CADIA           Serial Number:         78871104         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76935183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                    | CADIA                 | Serial Number: 78871044 |
| Serial Number:         78871104         CADIA           Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                | CADIA                 | Serial Number: 78871077 |
| Serial Number:         75978193         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         77202810         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                          | CADIA                 | Serial Number: 78871093 |
| Serial Number:         75257793         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         77202810         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         7633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | CADIA                 | Serial Number: 78871104 |
| Serial Number:         76344712         CHOICEPOINT           Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         77202810         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | CHOICEPOINT           | Serial Number: 75978193 |
| Serial Number:         75397542         CHOICEPOINTLINK           Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         77202810         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | CHOICEPOINT           | Serial Number: 75257793 |
| Serial Number:         76084489         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         77202810         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | CHOICEPOINT           | Serial Number: 76344712 |
| Serial Number:         76474634         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         77202810         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | CHOICEPOINTLINK       | Serial Number: 75397542 |
| Serial Number:         77202810         CHOICETRUST           Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | CHOICETRUST           | Serial Number: 76084489 |
| Serial Number:         76010157         CICENTER           Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | CHOICETRUST           | Serial Number: 76474634 |
| Serial Number:         76047161         COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS           Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | CHOICETRUST           | Serial Number: 77202810 |
| Serial Number:         76425377         CORE           Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | CICENTER              | Serial Number: 76010157 |
| Serial Number:         76622911         CPLINK           Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS | Serial Number: 76047161 |
| Serial Number:         76395183         CURRENT CARRIER           Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | CORE                  | Serial Number: 76425377 |
| Serial Number:         75112760         DATACASE           Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | CPLINK                | Serial Number: 76622911 |
| Serial Number:         76633141         ELIOS           Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | CURRENT CARRIER       | Serial Number: 76395183 |
| Serial Number:         76020412         ESTEEM           Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | DATACASE              | Serial Number: 75112760 |
| Serial Number:         76414691         FAIR           Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | ELIOS                 | Serial Number: 76633141 |
| Serial Number:         77085746         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         77085538         FRAUDFOCUS           Serial Number:         78671406         FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | ESTEEM                | Serial Number: 76020412 |
| Serial Number: 77085538 FRAUDFOCUS Serial Number: 78671406 FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | FAIR                  | Serial Number: 76414691 |
| Serial Number: 78671406 FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | FRAUDFOCUS            | Serial Number: 77085746 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | FRAUDFOCUS            | Serial Number: 77085538 |
| Serial Number: 76336880 HOMEWORK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT  | Serial Number: 78671406 |
| <u> </u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | HOMEWORK              | Serial Number: 76336880 |
| Serial Number: 75670335 INDEXPOINT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | INDEXPOINT            | Serial Number: 75670335 |
| Serial Number: 75138347 INSIGHT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | INSIGHT               | Serial Number: 75138347 |

REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0083

| Serial Number: | 77327531 | INSURQUOTE  |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 77324038 | INSURQUOTE  |
| Serial Number: | 77355621 | INSURVIEW   |
| Serial Number: | 78552419 | INTELLIVIEW |
| Serial Number: | 75981943 | KNOW.NOW.   |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)884-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-884-8309

Email: jacqueline.gregorski@lexisnexis.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Gregorski
Address Line 1: 1105 N. Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 501

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CHOICEPOINT            |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jacqueline Gregorski   |
| Signature:              | /Jacqueline Gregorski/ |
| Date:                   | 01/27/2009             |

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Choicepoint Asset Company LLC into ChoicePoint Services Inc#page1.tif source=Choicepoint Asset Company LLC into ChoicePoint Services Inc#page2.tif source=Choicepoint Asset Company LLC into ChoicePoint Services Inc#page3.tif source=Choicepoint Asset Company LLC into ChoicePoint Services Inc#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHOICEPOINT ASSET COMPANY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008,
AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3150848 8100M

090063858

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7097306

DATE: 01-23-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 12/16/2008 FILED 04:29 PM 12/16/2008 SRV 081201663 - 3150848 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

# CHOICEPOINT ASSET COMPANY LLC

### WITH AND INTO

#### CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), ChoicePoint Services Inc., a Georgia corporation ("ChoicePoint Services"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and Section 14-2-1109 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC"), at the Effective Time and upon the terms and conditions as set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 12, 2008, by and between ChoicePoint Services and ChoicePoint Asset Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CPAC") (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), CPAC shall be merged with and into ChoicePoint Services (the "Merger"). ChoicePoint Services shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

**SECOND:** The effective date of the Merger shall be 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on December 31, 2008 (the "Effective Time").

THIRD: Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, Section 3.1(b) of the Operating Agreement of CPAC, dated December 31, 2007, and Section 14-2-1109 of the GBCC, the Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly adopted and approved by (i) the board of managers of CPAC on December 12, 2008, (ii) the board of directors of ChoicePoint Services, in its capacity as board of directors of ChoicePoint Services and as sole member of CPAC, on December 12, 2008, and (iii) the board of directors of ChoicePoint Inc., a Georgia corporation, in its capacity as sole shareholder of ChoicePoint Services, on December 12, 2008.

**FOURTH:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger executed by each of CPAC and ChoicePoint Services is on file at the principal place of business of ChoicePoint Services, located at 1000 Alderman Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by ChoicePoint Services upon request and without cost to any member or shareholder of any party to the Merger.

FIFTH: Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, ChoicePoint Services hereby affirms and agrees (i) that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of CPAC, (ii) that as of the Effective Date, the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is irrevocably appointed as the agent of ChoicePoint Services to accept service of process in any such suit described in the preceding clause of this Article Sixth, and (iii) that the address to which such process shall be sent to

NYCDMS/1106352.3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of merger has been signed on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2008, and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under penalties of perjury.

CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC.

Name: Renee Simonton

Title: Vice President

NYCDMS/1106352.3

**RECORDED: 01/27/2009**